
1 Brenton Knight 0:35:15 21   
2 Darin Markwardt 0:36:46 25   
3 Mark Brady 0:36:55 22   
4 Brian Suttle 0:37:50 27   
5 John Collins 0:38:03 28   
6 Troy Larson 0:38:23 36   
7 Harlow Robinson 0:38:49 38   
8 Hugh Gren 0:39:39 33   
9 Tony Slatonbarker 0:40:11 38   
10 Pat Egelus 0:40:49 23   
11 Brian Stoeker 0:41:40 41   
12 Chris Thomas 0:42:06 18   
13 Lance Kopsack 0:42:20 40   
14 Shane Garling 0:43:45 33   
15 Michael Kelley 0:44:27 19   
16 Matt Kenney 0:44:46 34   
17 Karl Wing 0:44:50 19   
18 Charlie Ess 0:45:24 50   
19 Brandon Rinner 0:45:32 30   
20 Don Zimmerman 0:45:55 56   
21 Joey Mortiboy 0:46:04 45   
22 Jeffrey Henson 0:46:24 41   
23 Rod Anderson 0:47:43 52   
24 Edward Soto 0:48:05 40   
25 Luke Duffy 0:48:28 27   
26 Mike Tranel 0:48:43 46   
27 Mark Jacobsen 0:48:56 45   
28 Steven Petros 0:50:05 45   
29 John Garteiz 0:50:16 57   
30 Evan Steinhauser 0:51:59 43   
31 Steve Parrish 0:53:55 35   
32 Fred Balasi 0:54:21 49   
33 Martin Cassens 0:55:35 39   
34 Sean Skaling 0:57:03 35   
35 Ken Walters 0:58:00 43   
36 Kevin Vig 0:58:06 40   
37 Dane Crowley 0:59:00 32   
38 Paul Beever 0:59:22 56   
39 Sven Mcaller 0:59:26 19   
40 Lyon Kopsack 1:01:38 9   
41 Tommy McDonnell 1:02:48 15   
42 Michiel Gitzels 1:05:00 35   
43 Will Veelman 1:05:40 46   
44 Darryl Thomas 1:08:05 17   
45 Tom Meacham 1:08:32 62   
46 Corky Corthell 1:08:42 76

Men

Women

2005 Alyeska Classic Mountain Run
Round trip overall results



1 Monica Tibbetts 0:47:37 40    
2 Ellyn Brown 0:49:14 52    
3 Shirley Durtschi 0:52:18 50    
4 Karen Kirk 0:52:40 39    
5 Billie Haan 0:59:08 32    
6 Annie Luck 1:05:39 45    
7 Mary Tidlow 1:08:06 38    
8 Sherri Warncke 1:16:27 40    
9 Meghan Stapleton 1:16:39 33    
10 Caragh Moynihan 1:16:40 25    
11 Mary Kemppel 1:17:30 63    
12 Erma Martin 1:29:28 68  
13 Kay Thomas 1:35:20 39    
14 Kelsey Tranel 1:37:52 16    



Age
1 Lyon Kopsack 1:01:38 9   

1 Tommy McDonnell 1:02:48 15   
2 Darryl Thomas 1:08:05 17   

1 Brenton Knight 0:35:15 21   
2 Darin Markwardt 0:36:46 25   
3 Mark Brady 0:36:55 22   
4 Brian Suttle 0:37:50 27   
5 John Collins 0:38:03 28   
6 Pat Egelus 0:40:49 23   
7 Chris Thomas 0:42:06 18   
8 Michael Kelley 0:44:27 19   
9 Karl Wing 0:44:50 19   
10 Luke Duffy 0:48:28 27   
11 Sven Mcaller 0:59:26 19   

1 Troy Larson 0:38:23 36   
2 Harlow Robinson 0:38:49 38   
3 Hugh Gren 0:39:39 33   
4 Tony Slatonbarker 0:40:11 38   
5 Shane Garling 0:43:45 33   
6 Matt Kenney 0:44:46 34   
7 Brandon Rinner 0:45:32 30   
8 Steve Parrish 0:53:55 35   
9 Martin Cassens 0:55:35 39   
10 Sean Skaling 0:57:03 35   
11 Dane Crowley 0:59:00 32   
12 Michiel Gitzels 1:05:00 35   

1 Brian Stoeker 0:41:40 41   
2 Lance Kopsack 0:42:20 40   
3 Joey Mortiboy 0:46:04 45   
4 Jeffrey Henson 0:46:24 41   
5 Edward Soto 0:48:05 40   
6 Mike Tranel 0:48:43 46   
7 Mark Jacobsen 0:48:56 45   
8 Steven Petros 0:50:05 45   
9 Evan Steinhauser 0:51:59 43   
10 Fred Balasi 0:54:21 49   
11 Ken Walters 0:58:00 43   
12 Kevin Vig 0:58:06 40   
13 Will Veelman 1:05:40 46   

1 Charlie Ess 0:45:24 50   
2 Don Zimmerman 0:45:55 56   

Men 50-59

Men 40-49

2005 Alyeska Classic Mountain Run
Round trip age group results

Men 30-39

Men 18-29

Junior men 15-17

Boys 10 & under



3 Rod Anderson 0:47:43 52   
4 John Garteiz 0:50:16 57   
5 Paul Beever 0:59:22 56   

1 Tom Meacham 1:08:32 62   

1 Corky Corthell 1:08:42 76
 

1 Kelsey Tranel 1:37:52 16    

1 Caragh Moynihan 1:16:40 25    

1 Karen Kirk 0:52:40 39    
2 Billie Haan 0:59:08 32    
3 Mary Tidlow 1:08:06 38    
4 Meghan Stapleton 1:16:39 33    
5 Kay Thomas 1:35:20 39    

1 Monica Tibbetts 0:47:37 40    
2 Annie Luck 1:05:39 45    
3 Sherri Warncke 1:16:27 40    

1 Ellyn Brown 0:49:14 52    
2 Shirley Durtschi 0:52:18 50    

1 Mary Kemppel 1:17:30 63    
2 Erma Martin 1:29:28 68  

Junior women 15-17

Women 18-29

Men 70-79

Men 60-69

Women 30-39

Women 40-49

Women 50-59

Women 60-69


